
okfM;k fgeky; HkwfoKku laLFkku 

WADIA INSTITUTE OF HIMALAYAN GEOLOGY 
¼Hkkjr ljdkj ds foKku ,oa izkS|kSfxdh foHkkx dk ,d Lok;Rrh’kklh laLFkku½ 

(An Autonomous Institution of Deptt. of Science & Technology, Government of India) 
33, General Mahadev Singh Road/ 33] th0,e0,l0 jksM+ 

Dehradun  nsgjknwu  (Uttarakhand) - 248 001 (INDIA) 

&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&                                  

5001/06/Disposal/Vehicle/2024-25/                     Date: 20/09/2022 

AUCTION NOTICE FOR CARS  
      

Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, Dehradun invites online E-AUCTION NOTICE through GeM Portal for TWO Cars 

i.e. Bolero Camper & Esteem MPI VX Bharat from interested parties to participate in the Auction of above cited items 

lying at WIHG Dehradun on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". 

 

Sr. No. Particulars Quantity Cost of EMD 

01 
AUCTION OF CAR Bolero Camper No. UA-07-E-9816 

(Purchase year 2003) 

01 8,000.00 

02 
AUCTION OF CAR Esteem MPI VX Bharat No. UA-07-G-4691 

(Purchase year 2004) 

01 8,000.00 

 

Important dates of E-Auction Notice 

Sr.No. Description Date Time 

1 Auction Notice Publication Date 21.09.2024 09:00AM 

2 Bid submission end date and time  12/10/2022 05:00PM 

3 Bid opening date and time 12/10/2024 05:30PM 

 

Terms and conditions: 

1. The tender forms be clearly filled in ink legibly or type written giving full address of the bidder. The bidder should 

quote in figures as well as in words the rates/amount tendered by himself.  Alteration/overwriting unless legible 

attested by the Bidder, shall disqualify the Bidder.  The tender should be signed by the Bidder himself or his 

authorized agent on his/their behalf (Authorization may be enclosed, if applicable). 

2. The forwarding letter undertaking (Annexure-I) duly signed by the tenderer should invariably be returned along 

with quotation furnished failing which the tender shall be rejected. 

3. The EMD amounting to Rs.8000.00 + Rs. 8000.00  in the form of DD/FDR to be submitted before the last date of 

submission of tender at Store & Purchase Section, Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, Dehradun-248001 failing 

which the tender shall be rejected. 

4. The Bidder should take care that the rates and amount are written in such a way that interpolation is not possible. 

No blanks should be left which would otherwise make the tender rejected. 

5. Each tender should be accompanied with an EMD/bid security amounting to Rs.8,000/-  in the form of FDR/DD 

drawn in favour of “Director, Wadia Institute Of Himalayan Geology” and the same should be from any Nationalized 

bank, failing which the tender shall not be considered for acceptance and will be outrightly rejected. The EMD/Bid 



security deposited against other tender cannot be adjusted or considered for this tender. No interest is payable on 

EMD/Bid secutity. The EMD of successful firm/bidder will only be returned after auction and the offer is awarded 

and the balance amount is deposited in the Institute. However, the EMD of other unsuccessful bidder will 

immidiately be returned just after awarding the offer. 

6. Space should be left clear after lifting their belongings by the approved vender failing which EMD/BID security will 

be forfeited.  

7. Successful Bidder shall have to lift the Vehicles within Seven (7) working days of the issue of offer letter subject to 

submission of full payment by the bidder, during working days (i.e. up to 4:00 p.m. on all working days) failing 

which a ground rent @ Rs. 500/- per day will be charged till the final lifting of the goods by bidder.  No shifting will 

be permitted on Saturday and Sundays and Govt. Holiday, selected parties (highest bidder) shall be allowed to lift 

or load condemned Vehicle only after issue of gate pass by the Store Section of WIHG, Dehradun. 

8. Firm shall include a copy of Firm’s registration, Pan Card, GST No. Tender acceptance letter (certified copy) 

Aadhar/Address Proof, Bank A/cs details etc. 

9. The Director, WIHG, Dehradun, reserves the right to cancel/ reject full or any part of the tender which does not 

fulfill the terms and conditions stipulated in the limited tender.  

10. In the event of any disagreement, dispute, difference between the Institute and the Bidder/Vendor, the Hon'ble 

High Court of Nainital, Uttarakhand shall be the sole adjudicator of the dispute. 

11. Bidders submitting, tenders would be considered to have accepted all the terms & conditions.  No inquiry verbal 

or written shall be entertained in r/o acceptance or rejections of the tender.  

12. Any action on the part of the Bidders to influence anybody in the Institute will be taken as an offence.  He will not 

be allowed to participate in the tender inquiry and his tender will be rejected. 

13. Any damage to the property of the WIHG if noticed, due to the fault of the successful bidder during lifting the items 

shall be recovered from the said firm and the decision of the Director, WIHG, Dehradun shall be binding on the 

bidder.  

14. Decision of the Director, WIHG, Dehradun will be final on all issue/Objection, and no inquiry will be entertained 

after tender opening. 

15. Inspection of the vehicles lying in WIHG, Dehradun, Store & Purchase Section will be done only by the prospective 

bidders during office hours 09:30 A.M. to 05:30 P.M. before submitting the quotation.  

16. THE BIDDERS ARE ADVISED TO QUOTE THEIR RATE INCLUSIVE OF ALL TAXES & EXPENSES, AS APPLICABLE IN THE 

ANNEXURE-II (enclosed). ALL THE LIABILITIES REGARDING TAXES/LEVIES WILL BE UPON THE SUCCESSESFUL BIDDER 

ONLY. 

17. Any tenderer/ Supplier giving false information shall be disqualified and debard by the Institute for future. 

The court at Uttarakhand will have the jurisdiction to try any matter, dispute or reference between the parties 

arising out of the contract.  It is specifically agreed that no court outside and other court shall have jurisdiction in 

the matter  

Important Note: Mixed quotation will not be considered for acceptance each bidder should submit separate 

quotation/tender.                                                                                                                                                                

Store & Purchase Officer 
For Director, WIHG, Dehradun 

  



(To be signed with bidder letter head) 

Annexure-I 

 
To, 

Store & Purchase Officer 

WIHG, Dehradun,33 GMS Road, Dehradun 

 

1. I/We hereby submit our tender for the Auction of Vehicles i.e. Bolero Camper No. UA07-E-9816 and Esteem MPI VX 

Bharat No. UA-07-G-4691. 

2. I/We now enclosed herewith the FDR/DD No. .................................... Dtd. ....................for Rs. 8000/- drawn in 
favour of the "Director, Wadia Institute Of Himalayan Geology" towards EMD/Bid Security. Tenders without 
EMD/Bid Security shall be summarily rejected. 

3. I/We hereby agree to all the terms and conditions, stipulated by WIHG, Dehradun in this connection including 
all penalty etc. 

4. I/We have noted that over written entries shall be deleted unless duly out & re-written and initialed. Tenders 
are duly signed (No thumbs impression should be affixed). 

5. I/We undertake to sign the contract agreement if required within 10 (Ten days) from the issue of the latter of 
acceptance, failing which my/our security money deposited may be forfeited and my/our name may be 
removed from the list of suppliers at the WIHG. 

6. I/We have gone through all terms and conditions of the tender documents before submitted the same. 

7. The corrigendum) issued from time to time by your department/organizations too have also been taken 
into consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter. 

8. I/We shall keep ourselves updated till 04 days of opening of technical bid for corrigendum/addendum 
itself by your office.  

 
 

Yours Faithfully, 

 

    Signature of Tenderer with full Address: 

Seal of Tenderer: 

 

                                                                                                                                     

   

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                    


